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Likely or Extremely Likely to recommend the 94 949 | 977 | 929 | 953 @ 95.2 @
service to friend or relative ' ' ) ’ '

Unlikely or Extremely Unlikely to recommend the 11 o5 15 3.4 28 @ 26 @
service to friend or relative ’ ’ ) ' ' '

How long did you wait after your arranged pick 27 35 36 31 78 @ 45 @
up time i Inward Journey (over 46 minutes) ' ' ' ) ) ’

Getting you to your appointment on time 57 | 927 | 967 | 978 | 96.7 @ 96.0 @
(very/fairly good) ) ) ) ’ ’ )

The care and help provided (very/fairly good) 99.1 | 985 | 100 | 99.4 | 100 @I 99.5 @
;}I’:g:d;attitude of the ambulance staff (very/fairly 992 | 991 | 100 | 987 | 100 @ 99.5 @
The dignity and respect with which you were 993 | 991 | 100 | 99.4 | 100 @ 99.6 @
treated (very/fairly good)

The kindness and consideration shown by 991 | 991 | 996 | 993 | 100 @ 99.5 @
ambulance staff (very/fairly good)

9

The comfort of the vehicle (very/fairly good) 89.1 | 855 | 80.2 | 79.8 | 91 v | 841 | WA
The safety of the vehicle (very/fairly good) 98.8 | 94.8 | 935 | 99.7 | 99.2 @ 96.8 @
The cleanliness of the vehicle (very/fairly good) 99.3 | 943 | 949 | 100 | 100 @ 97.3 @
The time it took to get you to hospital (very/faily | oo~ | 935 | 942 | 981 | 984 @ 96.1 @
qon) . . . . . .

The suitability of transport used (very/fairly good) 98.8 98 97.8 | 94.6 | 99.2 @ 97.4 @
How long after your appointment did you wait to . @
b6 picked UD on <o 14 | 12.8 |109 |57 |111 10.1

Overall Experience (very good/good//fairly good) 935 | 95.4 | 98.9 | 98.7 | 99.2 @I 98.1 @I




Summary of Findings

Annual Analysis

Using a rolling average over the last 12 months all but one indicator has remained within a 5% range. The only
indicator that was not was the comfort of the vehicle.

A direct year on year comparison made with Q3 2016-17, shows small increases for 13 indicators, 2 indicators
have declined slightly.

Quarterly Analysis

Response rates have decreased slightly for Q3. We received 274 responses to the full survey and 58 to the FFT
only survey. During t he |hadninintallaccess te staff andightvdaties and surveys completed on
vehicles continue to be low despite attempts to engage with managers. All ACS drivers now have the survey
uploaded to their handhelds. This route is returning a modest number of responses each month.

89.7% of respondents travelled by Ambulance, 10.3% by Ambulance Car.

One indicator has improved by more than 5% compared with the previous quarter:
1 The comfort of the vehicle (very/fairly good), +11.3%

One indicators have declined by more than 5% compared with the previous quarter:
1 How long after your appointment did you wait to be picked up (over 1 hour), +5.4%

Areas of improvement to note:
1 Likely or Extremely Likely to recommend the service to friend or relative, +2.4%
1 The suitability of transport used (very/fairly good), +4.6%

Areas to keep under review this quarter:
1 How long did you wait after your arranged pick up time i Inward Journey (over 46 minutes), +4.7%

Free Text Analysis

96.7% of free text themes were positive, an increase of 6.7% from the previous quarter.
3.3% of free text themes were negative, a reduction of 6.7% from the previous quarter.

48.8% of positive free text comments related to transactional themes compared with 51.2% relating to
relationship themes. The three most common positive free text themes are:

1 Quality of staff / professionalism, 40% 1 the most common sub-themes: good/excellent staff, friendly
staff and helpful staff

1 Quality of care/service, 21.1% i the most common sub-theme was good/excellent service

1 Timeliness and Access to care, 18.2% - the most common sub-themes are quick response and needing
the service to access the appointment

All negative free text comments related to transactional themes. The most common negative themes are:

1 Timeliness and access to care, 62.5% i the most common sub-themes were collection times post
appointment, booking the service

The hospitals we collect most patient feedback from are Freeman, James Cook, University of North Tees and
Darlington with a lower number of responses from a wide range of other areas.

Respondent Demographics

93% of respondent have a disability (70% physical, 20.2% other), 98.9% identified as White
English/Scottish/Welsh/Northern Irish British, 1.1 Other White categories,; 47.2% female; 92% heterosexual,
1.3% lesbian/gay/ bisexual; 69.1 over 65 years old, 24.9% 45-64 years old and 4.9% under 44 years old; and
52.8% identified as Christian, 38.1% no faith/Atheist and 1.3% other non-Christian faiths.




Satisfaction Demographics

Data below is based on a comparison against the average plus or minus 5%. Please note, the representation of
respondents for some groups is low and can significantly impact on the data. This should be considered when
reviewing the findings below.

1 Friends and Family Testi 25-44 years, BAME, White Irish and non-disabled people are less likely to
recommend the service

Getting to your appointment on time T people aged 25-44 and BAME people are more likely to rate us poor
Attitude of staff i no significant differences recorded

Care and help T no significant differences recorded

Dignity and respect i no significant differences recorded

Comfort of vehicleT Un d er  2-84§ears, BAME and Non-Christian faiths are more likely to rate us
poor

Safety of vehicle i no significant differences recorded

Cleanliness - no significant differences recorded

Time it took to get to hospital - no significant differences recorded

Suitability of transport i no significant differences recorded

Kindness and Compassion i no significant differences recorded

Overall experience i people 25-44, BAME o significant differences recorded are more likely to rate their
experience as neither good nor poor (however we only received 5 responses in total)

=a =4 -8 -8 -9

=a =4 -8 -8 -4 -9
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Mumber of Rezponses % Likely and very likely
torecommend serviceto friends
and family
Which hospital did the patient attend?
Hospital No %
Darlington Memorial Hospital 23 9.4
Freeman Road, Newcastle 51 20.9

Hexham General Hospital
James Cook Hospital 48 19.7
North Tyneside General Hospital

One Life Centre, Hartlepool

Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Gateshead

Royal Victoria Infirmary 14 5.7
South Tyneside General Hospital 1 0.4
Sunderland Royal Hospital 15 6.2
University Hospital of North Durham 14 5.7
University Hospital of North Tees 21 8.6

Wansbeck General Hospital
Other 57 23.4




Free Text Comments Framework

Free Text Positive Total Negative Total Sub Codes Sub PRSI il NEZENYE e
Comments Count 7 % Count { % Description Code Total 7 % Total 7 % ‘
Relationship Themes 211 51.2

) Reassuring/put at ease 11 23 5.6
1 Emotional Support 42 10.2 -
Caring 1.2 19 4.6
2 Respect for patient- Respect for patient-
centred values, beliefs 4 1.0 centred values, beliefs 2.1 4 1.0
and preferences and preferences
Good/Excellent Staff 3.2 92 22.3
Friendly staff 3.3 34 8.3
i Understandin 3.4 7 1.7
;3 QLfJallty of ?taff 165 20.0 g
professionalism Helpful staff 35 24 5.8
Attitude 3.6 5 1.2
Good Volunteer 3.7 3 0.7
Transactional Themes
i Kindness 5.1 5 1.2 1 7.1
5 Klndne§s and 8 19 1 71
compassion Respectful 5.3 3 0.7
Quick response - 62| 43 |104]| 12 7.1
Ambulance
Ease of use 6.3 2 0.5
Ease of access 6.4 7 1.7
Pick Up Times 6.5 0 0.0 1 7.1
6 Timeliness and Collection times post
access to care 75 18.2 10 71.6 appointment p 6.6 1 0.2 4 28.6
Booking the Service 6.8 2 0.5 4 28.6
Late/On time for 6.1 6 15

appointment

| need the service to
access appointment

6.11 14 3.4

Good advice 7.1 5 1.2
7 information Good explan.ation. 7.2 13 3.2
communication and 22 5.3 Communication with
_ . 75 2 0.5
education patient
Communication with 76 2 05
control
8. Facilities 1 | 7.1 | Transportdoes meet 8.2 1 7.1
persons needs
L Co-ordination of
9 tCo-o;_dlnat:(on and 1 0.2 1 71 | transport services 9.3 1 7.1
integration of care Taxi Provision 9.5 1 0.2
i Safet 11.1 3 0.7 1 7.1
11 Physical comfort 5 12 1 71 y
and safety Comfort 11.3 2 0.5
Good /excellent service | 12.1 57 13.8
Helpful 12.2 5 1.2
Service ' Reliable/ Trustworthy 12.4 5 1.2
Good outcome 12.5 1 0.2
Good care 12.7 16 3.9
13 General / Other 3 0.7 General 13.1 3 0.7
Totals 412 96.7 14 3.3 Totals 412 14




Demographic Breakdown Q3 2017/18

Answer Resp- | Male Female Under 25to 44 45 to 65 to White Atheist
Question onses 25 64 74 British Irish bled Disa- /No tian Chris - rose-
Faith i

Likely 317  95.3% 97% 100% 84.6% 92.8% 96.4% 97.6%  100% 96% 75% 97.3% 82.6% 94.9%  96.5% 100% 95.8% 10%

Unlikely 6 0.7% 2.4% 0% 0% 3.6% 2.4% 0% 0% 1.3% 25% 1% 4.3% 1.7% 1.2% 0% 1.4% 0%
Other 9 4% 0.6% 0% 15.4% 3.6% 1.2% 2.4% 0% 2.6% 0% 1.7% 13% 3.4% 2.3% 0% 2.8% 0%
Total 332 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ambulance 220 785%  82.1% 60.0% 72.7% 71.0% 84.9% 86.5% 90.0%  80.5% 50.0% 83.4% 60.0% 92.3%  753%  66.7% 82.7%  100%
Ambulance car 60 21.5%  17.2% 40.0% 27.3% 275% 151% 12.6% 10.0%  19.5% 0.0% 16.6% 40.0% 7.7% 24.7%  33.3% 17.3% 0.0%
Other 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%

Taxi (booked by
the ambulance
service)

A. It was early 17.0%  20.9% 20.0% 27.3% 17.4% 17.8% 19.8% 30.0%  18.3% 0.0% 19.8% 10.0% 22.1% 151%  66.7% 18.9%  50%
B. Itwas on time 175  64.4% 62.7% 40.0% 45.5% 59.4% 65.8% 65.8% 50.0%  63.8% 50.0% 66.8% 40.0% 69.2%  63.7%  33.3% 66.1% 0.0%

0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%

55 In\:\i,r?:t?adsup o 9 2.2% 4.5% 20.0% 9.1% 5.8% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 2.4% 10.0% 1.9% 4.1% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0%

%ir:l‘j"t’:gedle'?’o 8  37%  22%  00%  00%  43% 27% 27% 100% 27%  00% = 2.8%  50% = 10%  41%  00%  2.8%  0.0%

iir!.:::ged 31 -45 3 1.5% 0.7% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.4% 10.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.8%  0.0%

F. | waited 46
minutes to one 7 3.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 1.4% 1.8% 0.0% 2.3% 50.0% 1.2% 15.0% 3.8% 1.4% 0.0% 2.4%  0.0%

hour

E‘OL‘:"g:tffnggf 14  52%  37%  00%  91% = 29% 82% 45% 10.0% 51% = 00% = 49%  10.0%  10% = 7.5% = 0.0%  4.3%  50%
| waited 16 -30
minutes

| waited 31 -45
minutes

Z. Do not know /
can not 22%  0.7% = 20.0%  0.0%  14% 00% 1.8% 00%  1.6%  00%  12%  00%  1.0%  07%  00%  04%  0.0%

remember

3 0.7% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 1.2%  0.0%

1 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%




Answer Resp- | Male Female Under 25to 44 45 to 65 to 75 + White Atheist Non
Question onses 25 64 74 British Irish bled Disa- /No tian Chris - rose-
Faith tian

A. Very good 250 89.6% 94.8%  100.0% 72.7% 89.9% 91.8% 93.7% 70.0%  92.6% 50.0% 92.3% 90.0% 92.3%  91.8% 100.0% 92.9%  0.0%

B. Fairly good 13 59%  3.0% = 00% = 91%  58% 6.8% 1.8% 200% 35%  50.0%  3.6% = 10.0%  2.9% = 55% = 0.0% = 3.9%  50%
E(')ereo"o'}e’ good 8  3.0% 22% = 0.0% 9.1% 29%  14% 27% 00%  31%  0.0% 2.8% 0.0%  38%  21%  00%  28%  0.0%
F. Fairly poor 3 15%  00% = 0.0% = 91%  14% 00% 09% 100% 08%  00%  12%  00%  1.0% 07%  00%  04%  50%

G. Very poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%

A. Very good 271 99.3% 100.0% 100.0%  90.9%  100.0% %' 98.2% 90.0%  99.2%  100.0%  99.2%  100.0% 100.0% 99.3% 100.0% 99.6%  100%

B. Fairly good 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%

E(')ereo'f)'}e’Q°°d 2 07% 00%  00%  00%  00% 00% 09% 00% 08%  00%  04%  00%  00% 07% 00%  04% 0.0%

F. Fairly poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%

A. Very good 269 98.5%  99.3%  100.0%  90.9%  100.0% 100%  96.4% 90.0%  98.4% 100.0%  98.4%  100.0% 100.0% 97.9% 100.0% 98.8%  100%
B. Fairly good 3 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%  10.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.8%  0.0%

Ec')ereAtohre’g°°d 1 07% 00%  00%  00%  00% 00% 00% 00% 04%  0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  00%  00%  00%  00% 0.0%

F. Fairly poor 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%  0.0%
G. Very poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%
A. Very good 98.5%  99.3%  100.0%  90.9%  100.0% 100% 97.3% 90.0%  98.8%  100.0%  99.2%  100.0% 99.0%  98.6% 100.0% 99.2%  50%
B. Fairly good 2 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%  10.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 50%

D), NEE7 G2 1 07% 00% 00% 00%  00% 00% 00% 00% 04%  00%  00%  00%  00% 00% 00%  00% 0.0%

nor poor
F. Fairly poor 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
G. Very poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%



Resp- | Male Female 25to0 44 45 to 65 to 75 + White Atheist
onses 25 64 74 British Irish bled Disa- /No tian Chris - rose-
Faith i

Question Answer

A. Very good 225 84.4%  79.9% 60.0% 63.6% 85.5% 86.3% 79.3% 60.0%  82.9% 50.0% 82.2% 85.0% 79.8%  85.6%  83.3% 82.7%  50%

B. Fairly good 25  89%  97%  00% = 27.3%  87%  6.8% 99% 100%  9.3% = 0.0% = 89%  15.0% 125% = 6.2% = 0.0% = 9.4%  0.0%
Ec')ereo"or}e’g°°d 11 30% 52% = 00%  00%  43% 27% 45% 100%  35% = 50.0%  3.6% 0.0%  38%  34%  00%  31% 50%

F. Fairly poor 9 2.2% 4.5% 20.0% 0.0% 1.4% 4.1% 3.6% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 2.9% 4.1% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0%

G. Very poor 4 1.5% 0.7% 20.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%  20.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 16.7% 1.2%  0.0%
Donot 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%

A. Very good 96.3%  94.8% 80.0% 81.8% 94.2% 97.3% 96.4% 70.0%  96.5% 50.0% 95.5%  100.0% 94.2%  98.6%  83.3% 96.5%  50%

B. Fairly good 9  30% 37%  00%  00%  58% 27% 27% 100% 27%  50.0% = 3.2% = 00% = 48% = 14%  00% = 2.8%  50%
Ec')ereo'tohre’g°°d 2 07% 07% 200% 00% = 00% 00% 00% 100% 04%  0.0% 0.4% 0.0%  00%  00% 16.7%  0.4% 0.0%

E(')ereo't;}er9°°d 1 00% 00%  00%  91%  00% 00% 00% 100% 00%  00%  04%  00%  00% 00% 00%  00% 0.0%

. Donbd 0.0% 07%  00%  91%  00% 00% 09% 00% 04%  00%  04%  00%  10% 00% 00%  04% 0.0%
A. Very good 263 97.8% 94.8% 80.0% 81.8% 957% 98.6% 96.4% 80.0% 96.9%  50.0%  96.8%  100.0% 98.1% 97.9% 83.3% 97.2% 100%
B. Fairly good 9 15%  45%  200%  9.1% = 43% 14% 27% 200% 23%  50.0%  2.8% = 00% = 10% = 2.1% 16.7%  2.4%  0.0%
r'?(') ere(;:)'}e’ £ 1 07% 00% 00%  00%  00% 00% 00% 00% 04%  00%  00%  00%  00% 00% 00%  00% 0.0%

. Donot 0.0%  07%  00%  91%  00% 00% 09% 00% 04%  00%  04%  00%  10%  00%  00%  04% 0.0%
A. Very good 88.9% 88.1%  80.0%  63.6%  81.2% 93.2% 91.9% 70.0% 88.7% 50.0%  89.5%  85.0% = 92.3% 87.7% 83.3%  90.2%  0.0%
B. Fairly good 28 89%  104%  0.0%  36.4% 17.4% 6.8%  4.5% 20.0% 93%  50.0%  85%  150%  58%  11.0% 00% = 83%  50%
Ec')ere(;tohrer good 4  22%  07%  0.0%  0.0% 14%  00% 18% 00%  16%  0.0% 1.2% 0.0%  1.9%  07%  00%  08% 50%
F. Fairly poor 1 00% 07% 200% 00%  00% 00% 00% 100% 00%  00%  04%  00%  00% 00% 167%  04%  0.0%
G. Very poor 0.0%  00%  00%  00%  00% 00% 18% 00% 04%  00%  04%  00%  00% 07% 00%  04% 0.0%



Answer Resp- | Male 25t0 44 45 to White Atheist
Question onses 25 64 74 British Irish bled Disa- \[e} tian Chris - rose-
Faith i

A. Very good 259  97.0%  93.3% 80.0% 81.8% 95.7% 97.3% 94.6% 70.0%  96.1% 50.0% 95.1% 95.0% 95.2%  97.3%  83.3% 96.5%  50%
B. Fairly good 12 2.2% 5.2% 20.0% 18.2% 4.3% 1.4% 3.6%  30.0% 2.7% 50.0% 4.0% 5.0% 2.9% 2.7% 16.7% 2.8% 50%

RN ienaoed 2 07% 07%  00%  00%  00% 00% 09% 00% 08%  0.0% 0.4%  00%  1.0%  00% 00%  04% 0.0%

nor poor

F. Fairly poor 1 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%  0.0%
G. Very poor 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0%
A. Very good 236 99.2% 100.0% 100.0% 87.5%  100.0% 98.5% 100% 88.9%  99.6%  100.0%  99.1%  100.0% 100.0% 99.2% 100.0% 99.6% 100%

B. Fairly good 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 11.1% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4%  0.0%

A. Very good 253  96.3%  90.3% 80.0% 54.5% 92.8% 97.3% 92.8% 80.0%  93.4% 50.0% 93.5% 85.0% 93.3%  93.8%  83.3% 93.3%  100%
B. Fairly good 4 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 50.0% 1.2% 0.0% 1.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.2%  0.0%
C. Good 12 3.7% 5.2% 20.0% 27.3% 2.9% 1.4% 45%  10.0% 4.3% 0.0% 3.6% 15.0% 4.8% 3.4% 16.7% 43%  0.0%

r'?(') ereo'tohre’ s 5  00% 15% = 0.0% = 182%  0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 100% 12%  0.0% 16%  00%  1.0%  14%  00%  12% 0.0%

A. It was early 29 8.9% 12.7% 0.0% 9.1% 159% 8.2% 9.9% 10.0%  10.5% 0.0% 10.1% 20.0% 13.5% 8.2% 33.3% 10.6%  0.0%
B. Itwas on time 105 35.6% 41.8% 80.0% 36.4% 348% 37.0% 39.6% 60.0% 37.7% 50.0% 39.7% 30.0% 42.3%  34.9%  50.0% 39.8% 0.0%

C. | waited up to 15
minutes

E. | waited O - 30
minutes

F. | waited 46 6 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 1.6% 50.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 1.6%  0.0%
minutes to 1 hour ’ : : : : : . . . . . . . . . . .

H. | waited 31 -60

6 2.2% 1.5% 0.0% 9.1% 1.4% 1.4% 0.9% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 1.0% 2.7% 0.0% 20%  0.0%

50 24.4%  12.7% 20.0% 18.2% 18.8% 13.7% 21.6% 20.0%  18.7% 0.0% 18.6% 20.0% 19.2%  19.2% 0.0% 18.9%  50%

2 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%  0.0%

minutes

| waited 16 -30

e 34 133% 11.9%  0.0%  18.2%  7.2% 19.2% 11.7% 0.0%  13.2%  0.0%  11.7%  25.0% 115% 14.4% 0.0%  11.8% 50%
| waited 31 -45

e 6  30% 15%  00%  00%  29% 27% 18% 00%  23%  00%  20%  00%  10% 27% 00%  20% 0.0%
'1' L‘(’)"jr'tgg ;mt’;" 3 15%  0.7%  00%  0.0%  29% 14% 00% 00%  12%  0.0% 0.8%  00%  00% 07% 00%  08% 0.0%
fﬁ Imz‘ggtngﬁis 12 37% 52%  00%  00%  43% 55% 45% 10.0%  43%  00%  49% = 00% = 2.9%  55%  16.7%  47%  0.0%
L. Juglize a2 10  52%  22% = 00%  00% = 29% 6.8% 27% 0.0%  3.9%  0.0% 40%  00%  3.8% 41%  0.0% = 35% 0.0%
hours

Z. Not applicable 15%  15%  0.0%  00%  29% 14% 09% 00%  1.6%  00%  12%  50%  19%  14%  00%  1.6% 0.0%
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Answer Female 25t0 44 White Atheist
Question 25 64 74 British Irish bled Disa- /No tian Chris - rose -
Faith

A. This is the first
time | have used
it

5.2%

13.4% 9.1% 9.0%  10.0% 9.3% 0.0% 8.9% 15.0% 10.6% 7.5% 33.3% 9.8% 0.0%

B. Twice 24 8.9% 9.0% 20.0% 0.0% 11.6% 2.7%  10.8% 10.0% 8.9% 0.0% 9.3% 0.0% 7.7% 8.2% 16.7% 9.1% 0.0%
C. Between 3 and
5 times 41 15.6% 12.7% 0.0% 27.3% 1.4% 13.7% 20.7%  10.0% 14.4% 0.0% 14.6% 10.0% 11.5% 17.1% 0.0% 13.0% 100%

D. More than 5
times

This the first time
| have used it 3 1.5% 0.7% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 1.4% 0.9% 10.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 5.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0%

181 68.1%  63.4% 60.0% 54.5% 73.9% 74.0% 57.7% 60.0% 65.8% 100.0%  66.0% 70.0% 68.3%  65.1% 50.0%  66.1%  0.0%

Z. Do not know /
canda remember 3 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.4% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0%
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Full Question Set Q3

How did you travel to your appointment, was it by... % No
Ambulance 89.71 218
Ambulance car 10.29 25
Taxi (booked by the ambulance service) 0 0
Other 0 0
Don't know 0 0

Please tell us how you travelled to your appointment. % No
Free Format Text 100 1
No Response 0 0

We would like you to think about your most recent experience of the North East
Ambulance Patient Transport Service. How likely are you to recommend our Patient % No
Transport Service to friends and family if they needed similar care or treatment?

Extremely likely 306 95.3
Likely 284 88.5
Neither likely nor unlikely 22 6.9
Unlikely 5 1.6
Extremely unlikely 4 1.2
Don't know 2 0.6

How often have you used the North East Ambulance Patient Transport Service in

0
the last 12 months? % No
This is the first time | have used it 10.7 26
Twice 8.64 21
Between 3 and 5 times 12.76 31
More than 5 times 67.49 164
Don't know / can't remember 0.41 1
When you used the ambulance service today, for how long, if at all, did you need to
wait for the transport to arrive from the arranged pick-up time? If unsure, please % No
provide your best estimate.
It was early 18.93 46
It was on time 65.02 158
| waited up to 15 minutes 2.06 5
| waited 16 - 30 minutes 3.29 8
| waited 31 - 45 minutes 1.65 4
| waited 46 minutes to one hour 2.47 6
| waited one hour or longer 5.35 13
Don't know / can't remember 1.23 3
When you used the ambulance service today, how would you describe your
. X _ : . ; % No
experience of the following aspects? : Getting to your appointment on time
Very good 93.42 227
Fairly good 3.29 8
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Neither good nor poor 2.06 5
Fairly poor 0 0
Very poor 1.23 3
Don't know / can't remember 0 0

Very good 98.77 240
Fairly good 1.23 3
Neither good nor poor 0 0
Fairly poor 0 0
Very poor 0 0
Don't know / can't remember 0 0

Very good 98.77 240
Fairly good 1.23 3
Neither good nor poor 0 0
Fairly poor 0 0
Very poor 0 0
Don't know / can't remember 0 0

Very good 99.18 241
Fairly good 0.82 2
Neither good nor poor 0 0
Fairly poor 0 0
Very poor 0 0
Don't know / can't remember 0 0

Very good 98.77 240
Fairly good 1.23 3
Neither good nor poor 0 0
Fairly poor 0 0
Very poor 0 0
Don't know / can't remember 0 0

Very good 81.07 197
Fairly good 9.88 24
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Neither good nor poor 3.7 9
Fairly poor 3.7 9
Very poor 1.65 4
Don't know / can't remember 0 0
When' you used the ampulance service today, how would you describe your % No
experience of the following aspects? : The safety of the vehicle
Very good 96.3 234
Fairly good 2.88 7
Neither good nor poor 0.41 1
Fairly poor 0.41 1
Very poor 0 0
Don't know / can't remember 0 0
When you used the ambulance service today, how would you describe your % No
experience of the following aspects? : The cleanliness of the vehicle
Very good 96.71 235
Fairly good 3.29 8
Neither good nor poor 0 0
Fairly poor 0 0
Very poor 0 0
Don't know / can't remember 0 0
And still thinking about when you used the ambulance service today, how would you
describe your experience of the following aspects? : The time it took to get you to % No
hospital / your appointment
Very good 91.36 222
Fairly good 7 17
Neither good nor poor 1.23 3
Fairly poor 0 0
Very poor 0.41 1
Don't know / can't remember 0 0

And still thinking about when you used the ambulance service today, how would you
describe your experience of the following aspects?: The suitability of the type of % No
transport used

Very good 95.06 231
Fairly good 4.12 10
Neither good nor poor 0.41 1
Fairly poor 0 0
Very poor 0.41 1
Don't know / can't remember 0 0
The last time you used the ambulance service, for how long, if at all, did you need to
wait for the transport to leave the hospital / clinic from when you informed the clinic % No
you were ready to leave? If you are unsure please provide your best estimate.
It was early 11.93 29
It was on time 39.51 96
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| waited O - 30 minutes 20.99 51

| waited 31 -60 minutes 14.4 35
| waited 1 hour to 1 hour 30 minutes 4.94 12
| waited 1 hour 31 minutes to 2 hours 4.12 10
| waited over 2 hours 2.06 5
Don't know / can't remember 0 0
Not applicable 2.06 5
Very good 93.83 228
Good 5.35 13
Neither good nor poor 0.82 2
Poor 0 0
Very poor 0 0
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